have read the foregoing and declare that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the
information is true and correct. I have the authority to sign on behalf of my company and
agree to comply, now and in the future, with all applicable Commission rules, orders and
laws.

Further, I am aware that, pursuant to Chapter 837.06, Florida Statutes, "Whoever
knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public
servant in the performance of his or her official duty shall be guilty of a
misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable as provided in s. 775.082 and s.
775.083."

I understand that any false statements can result in being denied a certificate of authority
in Florida.

COMPANY OWNER OR OFFICER

Print Name:

Title:

Telephone No.:
E-Mail Address:

Signature:

PSC 1020 (4/ 18)
Ruic 'o. 25-4.004, F.A.C.

Dan Kennedy
President & CEO of HyperFiber Holdco, LLC, sole
member of HyperFiber, LLC
314-422-4432

dkennedy@hyperfiber.com

Date: April 3 2023

Page 9 of 7

FPSC - T20230027

See attached.

EXHIBIT A

PRO FORMA DATA

FPSC - T20230027

Pro Forma Data1

FlORIDA IRR ANALYSIS

Build Mltrk:s FY23 I FY24 I FY25 I FY26 I FY27 I FY28

Passings-End of Period 25,520 100,247 107,717 107,717 107,717 107,717
Net New Passings per Period 25,520 74,TI6 7,470

New Installs 5,216 21,968 9,084 4,808 1,553 500
Total Monthly Customers 5,216 27,184 36,268 41,077 42,630 43,130

Customer Penetration% 40%

Cash Flow $OOOs FY23 FY24 FY25 FY26 FY27 FY28 FY23-FY28 Totll

Gross Revenue 1,090 14,607 29,039 35,520 39,792 45,107 165,155
Churn (1%) 11 146 290 355 398 451 1,652

NttRevenut 1,080 14,461 28,748 35,165 '9,394 44,656 163,503

Expenses 1,678 4,245 3,030 3,011 3,175 1,479
,

16,619

EBITDA (598) 10,216 25,718 32,153 36,219 43,176 146,884
Net Cash from Operating Activltlts (598) 10,216 25,718 32,153 36,219 43,176 146,884

(apex 33,000 45,000 4,874 2,971 987 974 871,07

Net Cash from Investing Activities (33,000) (45,000) (4,174) (2,971) (987) (974) (87,807)

Total Cash Movement for Period (33,598) (34,784) 20,844 29,182 35,232 42,202 59,077

Cash at Beginning of Period (33,598) (68,382) (47,539) (18,357) 16,875

Toti! Cash at End of Period (33,598) (68,382) (47,539) (18,357) 16,875 59,077

IRR

Total cash flow (33,598) (34,784) 20,844 29,182 35,232 42,202 59,077

IRR 21.7"

I The analysis in the pro fonna data yields a 21. 7% IRR during the FY23-FY28 period.

FPSC - T20230027

See attached.

EXHIBIT B

OFFICER CERTIFICATE

FPSC - T20230027

OFFICER'S CERT I FICATE

April 3_ , 2023

The undersigned, being a duly appointed. qualified and acting o ffi cer of HyperFiber, LLC
d/b/a HyperFiber ofFlorida, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby
certifies in his capacity as an o ffi cer of the Company, and not in hi s indi vidual capacity, that:

I. The proforma data attached as Exhibit A are true and con ect in all aspects, and all financial